American Society of
Mechanical Engineers
ASME Accepted Manuscript Repository
Institutional Repository Cover Sheet
 Marina Braun-Unkhoff
 First Last
ASME Paper
Title:

T = temperature
Su laminar flame speed
Greek Symbols
φ = equivalence ratio
τ  =  ignition delay time
ρ = density
Subscripts
 18 Braun-Unkhoff GTP-14-1640
© 2014 by ASME. This manuscript version is made available under the CC-BY 4.0 license
0 = initial
ign = ignition
References
[1] OECD (2010), World Energy Outlook 2010, OECD Publishing. doi: 10.1787/weo-2010-en .
[2] Kick Th., Kathrotia T., Braun-Unkhoff M., Riedel U., 2011: “An experimental and modeling study of
laminar flame speeds of alternative aviation fuels”, Proc. of GT2011, ASME Turbo Expo 2011, Vancouver
(Canada), GT2011-45606.
[3] Kick Th., Herbst J., Kathrotia T.; Marquetand J., Braun-Unkhoff M., Naumann C., Riedel U., 2012: “An
Experimental and Modeling Study of Burning Velocities of Possible Future Synthetic Jet Fuels”, Energy 43
(1), 111-123; DOI: 10.1016/j.energy.2012.01.035.
[4] Mzé Ahmed A., Dagaut P., Hadj-Ali K., Dayma G., Kick T., Herbst J., Kathrotia T., Braun-Unkhoff M.,
Herzler J., Naumann C., Riedel U., 2012: “Oxidation of a Coal-to-Liquid Synthetic Jet Fuel: Experimental
and Chemical Kinetic Modeling Study”, Energy Fuels, 26 (10), 6070−6079. DOI: 10.1021/ef3009585.
[5] Dagaut P., Karsenty F., Dayma G., Diévart P., Hadj-Ali K., Mzé-Ahmed A., 2013: “Experimental and
Detailed Kinetic Model for the Oxidation of a Gas to Liquid (GtL) Jet Fuel”, Combust. Flame, DOI:
10.1016/j.combustflame.2013.08.015.
[6] Herzler J., Herbst J., Kick Th, Naumann, C, Braun-Unkhoff M., Riedel U, 2012: “Alternative fuels based
on biomass: an investigation on combustion properties of product gases”, J. Eng. Gas Turb. Pwr., 135 (3).
[7] Braun-Unkhoff M., Kick Th., Frank P., Aigner M., 2007: “An investigation on laminar flame speed as part
of needed combustion characteristics of biomass-based syngas fuels”, Proc. of GT2007, ASME Turbo
Expo 2007, Montréal, Canada, GT2007-27479.
[8] Braun-Unkhoff M., Kick Th., Herzler J., Herbst J., Naumann C., Frank P., Aigner M., 2007:
“Measurements of combustion relevant properties of biogenic gas mixtures as basis for their use in
modern gas turbines”, 15th European Biomass Conference and Exhibition, Berlin (Germany), 958-961.
[9] Panne T., Widenhorn A., Aigner M., Masgrau M. 2009: “Operation flexibility and efficiency enhancement
 19 Braun-Unkhoff GTP-14-1640
© 2014 by ASME. This manuscript version is made available under the CC-BY 4.0 license
for a personal 7 kW gas turbine system”, Proc. of GT2009, ASME Turbo Expo 2009, Orlando, USA,
GT2009-59048.
[10] Herzler J, Braun-Unkhoff M, Naumann, C, 2011: “Study of Combustion Properties of Product Gases from
Wood Gasification and Anaerobic Algae Fermentation”, 19th European Biomass Conference and
Exhibition, June 2011, Berlin (Germany), 836.
[11] Methling, T., Braun-Unkhoff M., Riedel U, 2013: “A chemical-kinetic Investigation of Combustion
Properties of Alternative Fuels - a Step towards a more efficient Power Generation”, Proc. of GT2013,
ASME Turbo Expo 2013, San Antonio (USA), GT2013-64994.
[12] Hohloch M., Widenhorn A., Lebküchner D., Panne T., Aigner M. 2008: “Micro gas turbine test rig for
hybrid power plant application”, Proc. of GT2008, ASME Turbo Expo 2008, Berlin (Germany), GT2008-
50443.
[13] Böhm H., Braun-Unkhoff M., 2008: “Numerical study on the effect of oxygenated blending compounds on
soot formation”, Combust. Flame 153, 84.
[14] Johnson M.V., Scott Goldsborough S., Serinyel Z., O´Toole P., Larkin E., O´Malley G., Curran H.J.,